

Order Dated :04/06/2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Both the accused are present by filing hazirah.

Ld.APP is present.

D/C is present by filing hazirah and copy served and seen by the Ld.APP.

PW-1/CSW-1 namely, Sadai Bera is examined in chief in full on dock and cross examined is hereby closed and discharged.

Day adjourned.

Fix 08/06/2026 for evidence and 313, argument and judgment if possible.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah