

Order Dated :08/06/2026

Today is fixed for evidence and 313, argument and judgment if possible.

Both the parties are present by filing hazirah.

Considered and allowed.

Ld.APP is present.

Ld.Advocate of the accused has filed a copy of death certificate of Shanti Bera.

Comparing with the original death certificate Ld.Advocate has signed and endorsed in the xerox copy of death certificate and certified that it is true copy.

Let the case be filed forever against the Shanti Bera.

Ld.APP has filed a petition of closing the evidence.

Considering the materials on record, Ld APP stated that they does not want to adduce further evidence in that behalf and closed the prosecution evidence.

Pesured the materials on record and submission of Ld.APP.

Closed the posecution evidence.

The accused are further produce 313 on next date in presence of both the parties.

Fix 09/06/2026 for 313, argument and judgment if possible.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah